## **Doland School District Number 56-2**

Home of the Doland Wheelers P.O. Box 38 \* Doland, South Dakota 57436-0385

August, 2023

Dear Parents, Teachers, and Employees of Doland School;

As of October 10, 1988 the Doland School Dist. has implemented its management plan. The management plan is available for viewing by interested parties, Monday through Friday, 8:00AM through 4:00PM at the Administration Office in the Doland School. Copies will be made available for \$25.00 with five days written request.

Friable (Easily Crumbled by hand pressure)

The Doland School as required by law has completed their inspection of Asbestos in July of 2021 and found no friable asbestos in the Doland school buildings.

Non-Friable (Not Easily Crumbled)

9" by 9" floor Tile

As response actions and preventive measures are conducted or completed and at least semi-annually, you will be notified of any changes the amount and condition of the asbestos containing building materials the school building. In June of 2019 the old school and shop area were demolished thus eliminating some 9" by 9" floor tile. Some floor tile still exist in the grade school.

Sincerely,

Dan Duenwald Local Education Agency Designated Person SD license # 9354